-0900021335

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	30014456
(Address)	00014400
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	03/03/0901010
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
ADDRESS OKAY PER LAZARIS	
Office Use Only	
	B. KOHR
	B. KOHR MAR-4 2009
	EXAMINER

64193

0--008 **155.00

09 MAR - 3 AM 10: 45 RECEIVED

09 MAR -4 PM 3: 45 FILED LORIDA F

č.

LAZARUS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE

3320 SW 87TH AVENUE

MIAMI, FL 33165 (305) 552-5973

a a super second a su	Office Use Only	
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):		
1. SKYLAR ROS (Corporation Name)	ENT NUMBER(S), (if known): SE <u>(Document #)</u> (Document #) (Document #) (Document #)	
2(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
3(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
4(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
Walk in D Pick up time	2.00 Certified Copy	
Mail out Will wait	Photocopy Certificate of Status	
<u>NEW FILINGS</u> <u>AMENDMENTS</u>		
 Profit Not for Profit Limited Liability Domestication Other 	 Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger 	
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION	
 Annual Report Fictitious Name 	 Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark Other 	

Examiner's Initials



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 3, 2009

LAZARUS

Ż

ŝ

1

TALLAHASSEE, FL

SUBJECT: SKYLAR ROSE, LLC Ref. Number: W09000010072

We have received your document for SKYLAR ROSE, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please note that we have RETAINED your \$155.00 payment.

Please check the address in Article II? Is the address in Wildwood or Tavares? 12 it supposed to be "East County Road 462"? Please clarify.,

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6914.

Buck Kohr Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 009A00007357

. . .

70

n,

2.4

))

09 MAR -4

AM 10:

S

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

SKYLAR ROSE, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, F.S. Chapter 608, hereby makes, acknowledges, and files the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I – NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be SKYLAR ROSE, LLC ("Company").

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company in Florida shall be:

3587 East County Road, 462 Wildwood Tavares, Florida 32778

ARTICLE III - PURPOSES AND POWERS

The general purpose for which the Company is organized is to transact any lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under the laws of the State of Florida. The Company shall have all the powers granted to a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV - REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the registered agent of the Company in the State of Florida is

George McArdle 201 Alhambra Circle, Suite 711 Coral Gables, Florida 33134

Page 1 of 3

ARTICLE V - ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

No additional members shall be admitted to the Company except with the unanimous written consent of all the members of the Company and upon such terms and conditions as shall be determined by all the members in accordance with an operating agreement adopted by the members.

ARTICLE VI - MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by a manager in accordance with an operating agreement adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the Company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company not inconsistent with law or these Articles of Organization. The initial manager is:

MGRM Eduardo Acosta 16831 SW 216 Street Miami, Florida 33170

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has made and subscribed these Articles of Organization at Miami-Dade County, Florida, for the foregoing uses and purposes this 20th day of February, 2008.

McArdle, Authorized Representative

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Dated: February 20, 2009

Géorge McArdle

Page 3 of 3